PETITION FOR ZONING }REL(LASSIFICAT[ON -
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION pLb

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY!

xOoE_ GIANT. 100D ENC., ____ legal owner.. of the property situale in Ballimore D
County and which fs describe.! in the descriptior. 37 plat attached hereto and made 3 part Hersof, o
hereby petitions RIS /. r\

|
.
XOO0AC000000MX,

"X

rofifes”

See attached description

KUKXIX {1 1 Special Exception, ander the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
n described properiy, for @ filling station prif=feepNFi-

County, 10 aze the b

JLL A

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations
I or we, agree to pay expenses of abave reclassification and or Special Exception advertising.

ling of this petition, and further agree Lo and are to be bound by the zoning

posting, ete., uj.on
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balimore

County -
GIANT FOOD INC.. )
|
By: Cetif, és P ..
Contract purchaser Vire President,  Legal Owuer
. Address = Adress €/ M, William Adelson

1035 Maryland National Bank Bldg,

/h h%wa-\ Baltimore, Maryland 21202
¥.William Adelson Prtitioner's rney Protestant’s Att

Address 1035 Maryland National Bank Bldg.
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
ORDERED By The Zoning Commiss

£ of Baltimore thi 8th ____ __day

of. Septomber . 184_5 that the subject malter of s pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Balti ounty, in wo newspapers of general circulation thiough-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted. and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Office

Commissioner of Baitimore County in Room 104, ailding in Towson, Baltimore

¢ s 0 the 18th . Octeber. L1965, at __1:00'clock

Zoning Comphissioner of Saltimore Counly.

CONSULTING
ENGINEERS

- Ann -

120 Cromwes » Ra ., Baltin cre, M 21204, Tel 301 823.0900

DESCRIPTION

ACRE PARCEL - SUUTHWEST ORNER JOPPA

ROAD AND PERSHING AVENUE - NINTH ELECTION

TRICT - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

he same at a point formed by the interacctivn of the

Beginning f,

nd the east side of Pershing Avenue,

south side of Joppa Road, 40 feet wi

30 feet wide, as shuwn on a plat entitled “Joppa Heights Little Farms' and

Recards of Baltimore County in Plat Book W, P, C, 6,

recorded among the

page 166, said point of beginning being )ecated also in the last c ' E

115, 30 foot line of that parcel of lard described in a deed freu Leon P Levin

and wife to G'aut Food, Inc., dated August 4, 1964 and recorded among said

Liber R,R.G. 4339, page 581, running thence, binding on

Lana Records in

g on a part of said last line and binding

said south side of Joppa Road and bind

1 part of the fifth or § 70754 E ¢35 foot line of that parcal of land described

in a deed (rum Longview, lucorporated to Giant Food, Inc., dated July 8, 1964

and recordel among said Land Records in Liber R, R.G. 4326, page 446, in all,

576°46'05" E 242.71 feet, thence leaving said Joppa Road and running for

linea of division, the two (ollowing courses and distances, (1} 5 13°13'55" W

80.07 feet and (2) 5 73°22'55" W 170,65 feet to a point n said east side of
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE
for a Filling Station
SE corner Joppa Road and : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 3 EEFORE THE =
Perthing Avenve, S/ Cor of Joppa Road an. R
9 Disteict . OF Borsiing Avonus - Sth Disirict 3 DEPUTY ZONDNG COMMISSIONER (2)  Shrubbery at Teest 6 4n bosghy siall be
Giant Food, Inc ., Giant Food, Inc, o planted on the W/S of the station ac as to
& shield it in jart from the church,

Petitioner H BALTIMORE COUNTY |

ir work shall te
508

(3) o major mecnanical

No. 66-97-X pernltted on the prem

ing of commer s on the promises

19 prehibited,

TrresrzarIbRE AR

OPINION |

ALL tights shall be arranged Lo as not o
reflect on the church prarurty.

Tho Potiticner seeks a Speclal Exception in order to
construct a Gasoline Filling Station on his pipervy, wnich is on
the 3/3 of Jorpa Rnad betwesn Pershing Avenus a3 proposed and Perring
Pariony.

This cose is an appeol from the Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,

He be restricted f

datid November 18, 1963, granting the petitioner a special exception to use the pmperty,

located on the southeast comer of Joppa Road ond Pershing Avenue, in the Ninth District

The general meighborhood is commercial. The proposed
atation is situated on 2 tract which is now developed as a largs
supermarket, In the imediate vicinity is the Korveuts Despartment
Store, Dirwctly scross Japps Read is anothor lirge commercial
tract which will goon ba devmioped as a shopping center. Just to
tie W of the Petitioner's propesty on the 3/9 of Joppa Foud isa
church and a large furn’tuss store.

avor the arek

zonflict

o Baltimor County, for a gasoline filling statior .

The Board has been odvised by a letter from the pet
Jonvary 30, 1967, (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a gart hereof) that his

oner's counse! dated

under the law to dicta.e the arc
ia hoped that the Petiticner in this
to construct it's staticn in eonformt
the neighboring structures,

zaku every o
bullding desig

clienr wishes to withdraw his petition for o special excepiion, and agrees to the passage of
an order by the Boord reversing the action of the Deputy Zoning Commissianer. Thi
withdrawal an action of the Board has been agreed to by the attorney for the oppellonts

Ths only opposition to iie proposed service atation
was from vhe Joppa Gospel Tabernacla, which vis constructed in the
latter part of 1963, The chureh bascd their protest primarily on
two grounds; traffic congestiv on Joppa Road and & sincerc fesling
that work on the Sabbath is contrary to their religious belief,

T 1S )
Baltimore County, this
a 8peeial Exception fo
alorerentioned restr:
and after t

the

£D by the Des
s day of Movemtcr, 1965 that
ect to She

in this matter os indicated in the letter attached hereto.

ORDER

Wita respect to the traffic situstion, there was
testinony from & competent sngineer that foad in this vieinity
will be widenod to two twelve foct lanes elized and that these
{mprovemsnta will reliswe the congestion currently existing, Tuis
witness stated that there will be a 300' site distance by ene
approaching the staticn aong Juppa Hoad, It was his opinion that
the filling station vill pose no traffic hazand in view of the
proposed ovement 5.

For the reasons sat forth in the aforegoivg Opinian, it is this_ _ 9th __day
of February, 1967 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED the the special exception
petitioned for, be ond the same is hereby DENIED.

Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordence with Chapter 1100,
sublitle 8 of Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition.

ct to the protest based op relicious grownds,
the Deputy Zoning Cor veluctantly diccard this as a
grounds of prote: the Bible atresses that
Sabbath shall be kept holy, a view uith which the Deputy Zoning
Comtsaioner concars, it i3 difficult, in view of medemworid con:
to adhare to this Bibical doctrine regardin It shoul
also be kept in mind that the church congregation must ha been e
of the heavy commercial aspests o h 963 when aork
comenced cn conatriction of &

With resp

COUNTY BOARD GF APPEALS
OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

ehurch,

Mlam 5. Berdwin, Chairman R
Zoning Hegelavions havin
ganeral welfare of the 1
affected, the Special Exe
to the following

(1) Accoss to the propesed station sh
Joy ad only,

- &?!MORE COUNTY, M.’\B’AND

- ’TIMORE COUNTIY, MARQA.ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

i I I ® MCAIO>

MATZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, ING. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Page 2

October 7, 1965

GAVRELIS, Dirsctor
Elanniog and Zoodog.

SUBJECT. ZETITION 466-97-X,
Soutlaiest corper
of Giant Food,

Pe=shing Avenue, thence hinding thereou N 16737°05" W 190, 25 feet 1o ihe

place of begianing. ;
‘,':'tgf“‘l‘i‘} ﬂ"," Special Exception for Filiirg
€ Joppa 2524 and Ferring Parkway, Baing

Containing 0. 5957 of an acre of lawd, property

2th District

HEART

R5/nlb Yonday, October 18, 165 (1300 ¢
3.0, 64l
7/30/65

# of the above matters, we request that, should o special
sxception be granted for o service station on the subject proporty,
the grant be conditioned upon approval of o proper overall site
plan by this office and upon iraffic channeiization s required
unq-r the prior order. 1t should be noted that the new plan must
limit the filling station's diract Joppa Rood access to ene point.

The ~lanning staff of 1 oat
st pulion avgoffors the el cocop o7 i bas cviawed the

1. The sbject Property was rezc:
' 0 <nad to B.L. under an orde it

Petition ’;‘o 5524_. Although we opposed the Hclmliﬁ::}‘;:":: H’:

request of the Zoning Commissioner we approved in concept 3.«

tronsmitted @ ivuftic-channelization plan far the prooe, This plan

ks . of the order, and the text of the or dar mpnhu:nhnr
":TL clm c;nly be used if properly centrollad traffic-wise. As i
s plat, it will l-.mnmry fo use this property i conjunction

Property on either side.” (The tract was then in seperate parcels.)

2. A plan for part of fhe troct
Tl i Was upprovad by this office on December 8,
h"wrm:pm of the plun was bosad upon, among other things, the

9. The provitlon of @ number of parking space
ng. s adequate b
;?;D(;I}ml loqd’uﬂ;! d"l? store and odjoining funr-nuorzl:?l;l
+ X% square feet of floor area, 210 parkir spocae -
quired, and 251 ware provided for on |: nI::. pAi

b. * Integrated develcoment of fhe site | propes
o f e in ordar h i
m.:f&: circulation within the site humdwl:-::':;::d’:: ‘o 4
minimize the number of uccass points to public rights of way, in
occtidance with the charnalization plon nade @ part of the arder
pursuent ro Patition No, 5524 T

¢ a3 submitted, negates the
b ofpaking psce n th ovra] et ol e e, ol
5 onal, high-lntensity use would be establishe:
o i d with
e S T e
S0 Inpropar o Sy o8 mimimal, \esulting in too mony entrarices




BALITHOAS GUUMTE GYFIGK OF PLAKSING 40D ZDKIRO
COUMTY. (FFTOE BUTLOIN
TusaN, AARTLAND 3120k

Mo Willisn rdelson, Reqwire CUBJEL{Y
masnmh-lummumum

faltinare, Meryland
T™he ‘oning idvisery ummmmmmm-uuu
the follouing comwmia

Dear Siry

AR RS TN
-y - wter in Jopps fosds Adequagy of sxisting utilities to be determined
Sewer -« Cons uum.wu-—ua-z-:-uuﬂ-.mmm

Lqmull:-.rum\mdw.mmmmmmruhu i.lzdr

Publls forks greanent
w-.lu,a-l"uahw;- Wu-mum-nalupm.

L7 BEPMEANT) The methed of providing wkiiitiss nd the ¢lsposttion of wasts
ash ares sioculd be wioun on the petitioners plan.

an eita
prior to the hearinge

he sbove coments are net munhin;o mn-m o ""».2"’""“..:'.'?"" d:-
soning ackion requerted, but to mesure that all parties are
;m,u-n: that :'mv- H besring on this caze, 7he Directer aré/or the Ceouty Uireator
%¢ the (ffice of Flanning and foning will subait o the
aF the requestod soning 10 days before the foning Comdssicser's Nesrings

e followlng menbers had no oocnent to effert

Fire buresu-Flans Feviov
Indestrial levelopaent Comxisaion
Toard of Fducation

Puildings [epartaent

Hre Carlyls Urom=tureau of ‘meimeering
e 14 \resmmli-=licaltn veparteent
Vr. Jemes %, Dyer-foaing saministration Uivieien

¥, i CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. 18
THIS 1S TC CERTIFY, That the annexed adverlisement wos

published in THE TIMES, o weekly aswspaper printed and pub:

lished in Baltimore County, Md. once in each of

sucessive woekr befoie the

day of T . \he first publication

appearing oo the

19

Cout of Advartisement. §

tan
Departmant.

Heating Dato: Monday.
br 18, 1065 at 100
ublic” Hoaring

County Office Ruikding, 111
W. Checapeake Avenue, Tow:

nom, Mryland.

M. WiLLiAM ADELBON
ToRNET AND COUNBELLGR AT LAW

BALTIMOR. . MARTLANE

January 11, 1967

Messif, William §. Baldwin
Chairman, County Board of Appeals,
and

John G. Rose, Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 ¥. Chesapeake Avenue

Towsop, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning File No. 66-97-X
Giant Food, Inc

Gentlemen:

This will serve to advise that Giant Food, Inc, no
longer desires to construct, maintain and operate a filling
station on the southeast corner of Joppa Road and Pershing
Avenue, Ninth Electlon District of Baltimore County, Maryland.
On Ncvember 18, 1965, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
mltimore County granted r spoclal exception for the gasoline
filling station. Subsequently, on or about December 14, 1965,
on appoal from the order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner was
entered to the County Board of Appeals by an undisclosed party.
Iy orc~r to close out the pending case, I respoctiully request
‘hat the Board remand the case to the Zoning Commissioner and
that the ~omnissioner or Deputy Commissionor revise the Novamber
18, 1965 order and enter the case withdrawn and disnissed,
without prejudice.

if anything further is required, please advise.

Respectfully yours,

0T
G Petition
o

o for Filin
N Gouthasst carner of
and Persning Avease,
Mamcay, Ostaber 15,

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD. saeiin 190

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that fhe annexed advertisement was

published in TIE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore Couaty, Md, once in-wach
it R __ swecosive: woeks, before th

day of —-.. el Z:-. the Grst publication

appearing on the

19

Cast of Ardvertisem

January 30, 1967

County Board of Appoaln
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marylaad 21204

Re: Zoning File No. S8-G7-X
Giant Food, In

Gentlemen:

This will serve to advise that Giant Food, Inc, n
longer desires to procure special exception for a filling
station on the southoast corner of Joppa Road and Pershing
Avenue, Ninth Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland,
and Lorsoy withdravs its Petition for Special Exception and
yoluntarily surrenders all authorization which it procured to
use the property for a filling station, by virtue of the
November 18, 1965 order of the Deputy Zoring Commissioner of
Baltimore County, So that the case may te removed from your
docket, the parties to the appeal have ngreed that you enter
an order rocitinz that the petition of Giant Food, Imc. for
special exception to use the property for a filling station
be deemed withdrawn, and the November 18, 1965 order of the
Deputy Zoning Comaissioner of Baltimore County granting same
pe reversed,

Yours very tiuly,

The protestants hercby agree to the passage of the
order in accordance with the foregoing letter.

wing L e 2
Tamuel 5, Sapero 7V
Attorney for the protestants

INVOICE

BAL RE COUNTY, ND Ne.33487
FICE OF FIN oxre /1165

Disision ¢f Collsction and Recelpts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
To: Glant Food Storks mEp Jontag Hent. of palts. &
washington, DaCe

Advertising and posting of property
#66-97-%

e | R N = e e o R
1 M ECKS D

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR‘(LA:‘N S

MM 70 DIV,SION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSGH 4,

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION oF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANGE:

L
Py ®

pdelson, Esd: 1di
':E,;‘;':‘n‘r:“"‘d National Bank pullding
3 2
galtimore; Hde 21202

N D ZONING
BALTIMORE OURTE GFFICE OF PLANNING AN
ity Qffice Building
g;{m} Chasapeake Avenve
Marylané 2220k
1ing nis
poen received and accaptad for FLNE
has bee
) _, 1965
PR //

mnxnélﬁﬂ-““"“"

Your petitie

—_—

et z
PatitionsT _gimr-FomdyineT W
petitioner's Atrorney W“‘"‘"’H Z Adv:80ry Ltee

MPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Jo— — DEL1T ‘ -
ROBERT uten aabeno 1

A

3 SuPAKTMENT

INVOICE

BALTIORE COUNTY, MAR@AND

OFFICE OF FINANCE Ne.33586
Receipts

Divislon e} Colle:tion end
COURT FOU BATE 12/14/65

MARYLAND 21204

o
457 Offic of Planalng & Zeal,
119 County 07fice Sldge,
Towson, Meryland 2.
DErowIT 1o AccaunT Wo.
T

Cast of sppeal - Preperty of Girat Food, Inc.,

oo
o pusting

4 -

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HGUAE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
e,
1 i1, G 1 SON
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUK REMITTANCE. e

T PC‘HQ’RE COUNTY, MGRYAND  No.33422
OFFICE OF FINANCE s

Division of Collectian and Receipts
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYL

Top, wiiHiam Adalsen, Esge
1035 Parytand Nstienal Besk Ouilding
Boltiamre, Ad, 21202

BebHTR

e MARVIAND
IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAY/ZBLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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